Lake Placid Supertour/Eastern Cup Results
Mt Vanhoevenberg U16 Girls
1/30/2022 bk Freestyle Mass Start
Rank Name Class Team 1.5k 2.5k 4k Finish
1 Thurston, Julia U16 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:04:40.2 (2) 00:08:01.3(1) 00:13:24.7 (1)  00:16:42.0 (1)
00:04:40.2 (2) 00:03:21.0 (2) 00:05:23.4 (1) 00:03:17.2 (18)
2  Mcintosh, Beth U16 Frost Mountain Nordic 00:04:49.7 (3) 00:08:09.4 (2) 00:13:46.9 (2) 00:16:54.5 (2)
00:04:49.7 (3) 00:03:19.7 (1)  00:05:37.4 (3) 00:03:07.6 (4)
3 Circosta, Amelia U16 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:04:58.2 (7) 00:08:21.4 (5) 00:13:59.2 (3) 00:16:57.4 (3)
00:04:58.2 (7) 00:03:23.2 (6) 00:05:37.8 (4) 00:02:58.1 (2)
4  Schneider, Ava U16 Frost Mountain Nordic 00:05:06.8 (11) 00:08:29.3 (6) 00:14:01.3 (5) 00:16:58.4 (4)
00:05:06.8 (11) 00:03:22.5 (3) 00:05:31.9 (2) 00:02:57.1 (1)
5 Glueck, Sarah U16 Ford Sayre 00:04:50.7 (4) 00:08:14.0 (3) 00:14:00.6 (4) 00:17:08.9 (5)
00:04:50.7 (4) 00:03:23.2(5) 00:05:46.6 (8) 00:03:08.3 (5)
6 Leahy, Anika U16 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:04:51.5 (5) 00:08:14.5(4) 00:14:03.8 (6) 00:17:18.3 (6)
00:04:51.5 (5) 00:03:23.0 (4) 00:05:49.2 (10) 00:03:14.4 (13)
7 Allan, Claire U16 Nakkertok 00:05:11.3 (16) 00:08:39.1 (12) 00:14:22.2 (8) 00:17:28.9 (7)
00:05:11.3 (16) 00:03:27.7 (9) 00:05:43.1(6) 00:03:06.6 (3)
8 Niedeck, Leigh U14 EMXC 00:05:03.0 (9) 00:08:30.0 (7) 00:14:18.4 (7) 00:17:30.7 (8)
00:05:03.0 (9) 00:03:26.9 (8) 00:05:48.4 (9) 00:03:12.3 (11)
9 Mckinnon, Kai U14 NYSEF 00:05:15.0 (19) 00:08:40.7 (14) 00:14:25.2 (10) 00:17:41.0 (9)
00:05:15.0 (19) 00:03:25.7 (7) 00:05:44.4 (7) 00:03:15.8 (15)
10 Englund, Addison U16 Holderness Nordic Club 00:05:11.8 (17) 00:08:42.6 (15) 00:14:24.0 (9) 00:17:43.2 (10)
00:05:11.8 (17) 00:03:30.8 (14) 00:05:41.3 (5) 00:03:19.1 (20)
11  Ellison, Molly U16 Kearsarge Nordic 00:05:10.4 (14) 00:08:40.2 (13) 00:14:30.2 (11) 00:17:47.8 (11)
00:05:10.4 (14) 00:03:29.8 (12) 00:05:49.9 (11) 00:03:17.6 (19)
12 Bell, Sadie U16 The Putney School 00:04:58.7 (8) 00:08:31.1(8) 00:14:39.9 (13) 00:17:51.3 (12)

00:04:58.7 (8)

00:03:32.4 (18)

00:06:08.8 (21)

00:03:11.3 (9)



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Hanna, Annelies
Dustin, Kaitlin
Serrano, Claire
Chapman, Adah
Tucker, Frances
Scott, Nyla
Ronci, Ella
Donovan, Reid
Petersen, Hannah
Carlson, Kate
Krebs, Ruth
Hopsicker, Alivia
Bartlett, Ellie
Trafton, Elizabeth
McCourt, Nora
Lynch-Shaddock, Josephine
Van Dorn, Abigail

White, Tanis

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

Ford Sayre

Nakkertok

Craftsbury Ski Club

Holderness Nordic Club

EMXC

Gould Academy

Holderness Nordic Club

Holderness Nordic Club

EMXC

Mansfield Nordic Club

Craftsbury Ski Club

Polar Bear Ski Club

Polar Bear Ski Club

Black Water Nordic Ski Club

Farmington Area Ski Club

EMXC

NYSEF

Prospect Mountain Association

00:04:30.9 (1)
00:04:30.9 (1)

00:05:22.0 (22)
00:05:22.0 (22)

00:05:14.7 (18)
00:05:14.7 (18)

00:05:16.9 (20)
00:05:16.9 (20)

00:05:28.8 (26)
00:05:28.8 (26)

00:05:03.9 (10)
00:05:03.9 (10)

00:05:19.7 (21)
00:05:19.7 (21)

00:05:08.2 (13)
00:05:08.2 (13)

00:05:08.0 (12)
00:05:08.0 (12)

00:05:42.3 (34)
00:05:42.3 (34)

00:05:10.8 (15)
00:05:10.8 (15)

00:05:23.9 (23)
00:05:23.9 (23)

00:05:26.1 (24)
00:05:26.1 (24)

00:05:41.6 (31)
00:05:41.6 (31)

00:05:26.9 (25)
00:05:26.9 (25)

00:05:35.3 (28)
00:05:35.3 (28)

00:05:39.1 (29)
00:05:39.1 (29)

00:05:46.0 (37)

00:08:32.8 (9)
00:04:01.9 (37)

00:08:51.9 (21)
00:03:29.8 (13)

00:08:46.4 (18)
00:03:31.7 (17)

00:08:46.3 (17)
00:03:29.3 (11)

00:08:57.7 (22)
00:03:28.8 (10)

00:08:35.5 (10)
00:03:31.6 (16)

00:08:50.7 (20)
00:03:31.0 (15)

00:08:49.1 (19)
00:03:40.8 (22)

00:08:45.0 (16)
00:03:36.9 (20)

00:09:17.7 (27)
00:03:35.4 (19)

00:09:00.5 (23)
00:03:49.6 (31)

00:09:10.1 (25)
00:03:46.2 (27)

00:09:08.4 (24)
00:03:42.3 (24)

00:09:19.4 (28)
00:03:37.8 (21)

00:09:14.9 (26)
00:03:47.9 (29)

00:09:22.9 (30)
00:03:47.6 (28)

00:09:20.9 (29)
00:03:41.7 (23)

00:09:31.3 (33)

00:14:35.3 (12)
00:06:02.4 (16)

00:14:44.3 (14)
00:05:52.4 (12)

00:14:47.7 (15)
00:06:01.3 (15)

00:14:49.5 (17)
00:06:03.2 (17)

00:14:57.9 (21)
00:06:00.1 (14)

00:14:47.8 (16)
00:06:12.3 (23)

00:14:55.9 (20)
00:06:05.1 (18)

00:14:55.1 (18)
00:06:06.0 (20)

00:14:55.4 (19)
00:06:10.4 (22)

00:15:10.2 (22)
00:05:52.4 (13)

00:15:24.7 (23)
00:06:24.1 (28)

00:15:28.4 (25)
00:06:18.3 (24)

00:15:32.5 (26)
00:06:24.0 (27)

00:15:25.3 (24)
00:06:05.8 (19)

00:15:41.0 (27)
00:06:26.1 (29)

00:15:42.4 (28)
00:06:19.5 (26)

00:15:52.7 (30)
00:06:31.7 (31)

00:15:50.7 (29)

00:17:52.4 (13)
00:03:17.0 (17)

00:17:56.2 (14)
00:03:11.9 (10)

00:17:58.2 (15)
00:03:10.4 (8)

00:17:59.6 (16)
00:03:10.1 (7)

00:18:07.1 (17)
00:03:09.2 (6)

00:18:07.4 (18)
00:03:19.6 (21)

00:18:10.3 (19)
00:03:14.3 (12)

00:18:11.1 (20)
00:03:15.9 (16)

00:18:28.7 (21)
00:03:33.2 (29)

00:18:34.4 (22)
00:03:24.2 (24)

00:18:39.4 (23)
00:03:14.7 (14)

00:18:49.7 (24)
00:03:21.3 (22)

00:18:55.4 (25)
00:03:22.9 (23)

00:19:01.8 (26)
00:03:36.5 (30)

00:19:13.1 (27)
00:03:32.1 (27)

00:19:13.4 (28)
00:03:30.9 (26)

00:19:20.6 (29)
00:03:27.8 (25)

00:19:23.0 (30)



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Eckhardt, Georgia
furneaux, Reese
McGill, Sara
Mahood, Ada

Hills, Alexis
Sanborn, Elsa
Greenberg, Brooke
Bernhard, Maeve
Harvey, Sylvia
Miller, Lauren
Landa, Raquelle
Kontorovich, Polina
Craddock, Caitlin
Mladek, Sophia
Stout, Jane

Smith, Reid

Geisler, Erin

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u14

u14

u16

u14

u14

u16

u14

u16

u16

u16

u16

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Gould Academy

Craftsbury Ski Club

Woodstock Ski Runners

Dublin XC

Mansfield Nordic Club

Mansfield Nordic Club

Rochester Nordic Racing

Nonstop Nordic

Prospect Mountain Association

Shen Nordic

EMXC

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Lebanon High School XC

Woodstock Ski Runners

Rochester Nordic Racing

Rutland High School

00:05:46.0 (37)

00:05:41.1 (30)
00:05:41.1 (30)

00:04:52.5 (6)
00:04:52.5 (6)

00:05:33.3 (27)
00:05:33.3 (27)

00:05:42.5 (35)
00:05:42.5 (35)

00:05:43.3 (36)
00:05:43.3 (36)

00:05:41.8 (32)
00:05:41.8 (32)

00:06:09.8 (40)
00:06:09.8 (40)

00:05:51.4 (38)
00:05:51.4 (38)

00:05:41.9 (33)
00:05:41.9 (33)

00:06:16.9 (41)
00:06:16.9 (41)

00:06:23.2 (42)
00:06:23.2 (42)

00:06:00.3 (39)
00:06:00.3 (39)

00:06:30.7 (46)
00:06:30.7 (46)

00:06:24.7 (43)
00:06:24.7 (43)

00:06:28.1 (45)
00:06:28.1 (45)

00:06:33.0 (47)
00:06:33.0 (47)

00:06:26.9 (44)
00:06:26.9 (44)

00:03:45.3 (25)

00:09:29.6 (32)
00:03:48.4 (30)

00:08:37.9 (11)
00:03:45.4 (26)

00:09:27.4 (31)
00:03:54.1 (32)

00:09:40.3 (35)
00:03:57.7 (34)

00:09:39.3 (34)
00:03:56.0 (33)

00:09:41.3 (36)
00:03:59.5 (36)

00:10:16.5 (40)
00:04:06.6 (38)

00:09:49.9 (37)
00:03:58.5 (35)

00:09:52.3 (38)
00:04:10.3 (40)

00:10:27.7 (41)
00:04:10.8 (42)

00:10:35.1 (42)
00:04:11.9 (43)

00:10:10.4 (39)
00:04:10.1 (39)

00:10:41.3 (44)
00:04:10.6 (41)

00:10:40.3 (43)
00:04:15.6 (45)

00:10:42.7 (45)
00:04:14.5 (44)

00:11:02.0 (47)
00:04:28.9 (49)

00:10:50.6 (46)
00:04:23.6 (46)

00:06:19.3 (25)

00:16:09.4 (33)
00:06:39.7 (33)

00:15:59.4 (31)
00:07:21.4 (42)

00:16:05.7 (32)
00:06:38.3 (32)

00:16:21.9 (34)
00:06:41.6 (34)

00:16:26.4 (35)
00:06:47.1 (35)

00:16:34.5 (36)
00:06:53.2 (36)

00:16:46.5 (37)
00:06:29.9 (30)

00:16:51.0 (38)
00:07:01.0 (37)

00:17:04.6 (39)
00:07:12.2 (39)

00:17:52.7 (43)
00:07:24.9 (43)

00:17:52.4 (42)
00:07:17.2 (41)

00:17:43.5 (40)
00:07:33.0 (46)

00:17:54.7 (44)
00:07:13.3 (40)

00:17:48.0 (41)
00:07:07.7 (38)

00:18:32.1 (46)
00:07:49.4 (49)

00:18:38.3 (47)
00:07:36.3 (47)

00:18:20.7 (45)
00:07:30.0 (44)

00:03:32.3 (28)

00:19:47.8 (31)
00:03:38.4 (31)

00:19:49.1 (32)
00:03:49.6 (37)

00:19:54.8 (33)
00:03:49.0 (36)

00:20:04.9 (34)
00:03:42.9 (33)

00:20:08.0 (35)
00:03:41.5 (32)

00:20:28.4 (36)
00:03:53.9 (41)

00:20:39.5 (37)
00:03:53.0 (39)

00:20:51.2 (38)
00:04:00.1 (43)

00:20:56.5 (39)
00:03:51.9 (38)

00:21:39.0 (40)
00:03:46.2 (34)

00:21:40.9 (41)
00:03:48.4 (35)

00:21:43.2 (42)
00:03:59.7 (42)

00:21:48.4 (43)
00:03:53.7 (40)

00:21:59.9 (44)
00:04:11.8 (47)

00:22:32.9 (45)
00:04:00.7 (44)

00:22:51.6 (46)
00:04:13.2 (48)

00:22:54.4 (47)
00:04:33.6 (49)



48

49

50

51

52

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

56

Stainken, Jenna
Erenstone, Holly
Burth, Kelsi
Nadel, Soledad
Goldstein, Talia
Burth, Tyler
Miller, Anne
Barker, Finley

Murray, Wyethe

u16

u14

u16

u14

u14

u16

u16

u16

u16

NYSEF

NYSEF

Saranac Lake Nordic
GMVS

Rochester Nordic Racing
Saranac Lake Nordic
Berkshire Nordic Ski Club
Mansfield Nordic Club

Ford Sayre

00:06:54.0 (50)
00:06:54.0 (50)

00:06:50.2 (49)
00:06:50.2 (49)

00:06:47.9 (48)
00:06:47.9 (48)

00:07:34.2 (52)
00:07:34.2 (52)

00:07:29.3 (51)
00:07:29.3 (57)

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

00:11:20.8 (49)
00:04:26.8 (47)

00:11:17.3 (48)
00:04:27.1 (48)

00:11:43.6 (50)
00:04:55.7 (50)

00:12:40.0 (51)
00:05:05.7 (51)

00:12:48.2 (52)
00:05:18.9 (52)

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

00:18:51.2 (48)
00:07:30.4 (45)

00:19:02.5 (49)
00:07:45.2 (48)

00:20:14.8 (50)
00:08:31.2 (50)

00:21:35.6 (51)
00:08:55.6 (57)

00:22:01.1 (52)
00:09:12.9 (52)

()
()

()
0

()
0

()
()

00:22:55.2 (48)
00:04:04.0 (45)

00:23:10.8 (49)
00:04:08.2 (46)

00:25:00.6 (50)
00:04:45.8 (50)

00:26:26.4 (51)
00:04:50.8 (51)

00:27:06.0 (52)
00:05:04.9 (52)
(DNS)

0

(DNS)

0

(DNS)

0

(DNS)
()



