



Lake Placid Supertour/Eastern Cup

Results

U16 Girls

Mt Vanhoevenberg

5k Freestyle Mass Start

1/30/2022

Rank	Name	Class	Team	1.5k	2.5k	4k	Finish
1	Thurston, Julia	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:04:40.2 (2) 00:04:40.2 (2)	00:08:01.3 (1) 00:03:21.0 (2)	00:13:24.7 (1) 00:05:23.4 (1)	00:16:42.0 (1) 00:03:17.2 (18)
2	McIntosh, Beth	U16	Frost Mountain Nordic	00:04:49.7 (3) 00:04:49.7 (3)	00:08:09.4 (2) 00:03:19.7 (1)	00:13:46.9 (2) 00:05:37.4 (3)	00:16:54.5 (2) 00:03:07.6 (4)
3	Circosta, Amelia	U16	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:04:58.2 (7) 00:04:58.2 (7)	00:08:21.4 (5) 00:03:23.2 (6)	00:13:59.2 (3) 00:05:37.8 (4)	00:16:57.4 (3) 00:02:58.1 (2)
4	Schneider, Ava	U16	Frost Mountain Nordic	00:05:06.8 (11) 00:05:06.8 (11)	00:08:29.3 (6) 00:03:22.5 (3)	00:14:01.3 (5) 00:05:31.9 (2)	00:16:58.4 (4) 00:02:57.1 (1)
5	Glueck, Sarah	U16	Ford Sayre	00:04:50.7 (4) 00:04:50.7 (4)	00:08:14.0 (3) 00:03:23.2 (5)	00:14:00.6 (4) 00:05:46.6 (8)	00:17:08.9 (5) 00:03:08.3 (5)
6	Leahy, Anika	U16	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:04:51.5 (5) 00:04:51.5 (5)	00:08:14.5 (4) 00:03:23.0 (4)	00:14:03.8 (6) 00:05:49.2 (10)	00:17:18.3 (6) 00:03:14.4 (13)
7	Allan, Claire	U16	Nakkertok	00:05:11.3 (16) 00:05:11.3 (16)	00:08:39.1 (12) 00:03:27.7 (9)	00:14:22.2 (8) 00:05:43.1 (6)	00:17:28.9 (7) 00:03:06.6 (3)
8	Niedeck, Leigh	U14	EMXC	00:05:03.0 (9) 00:05:03.0 (9)	00:08:30.0 (7) 00:03:26.9 (8)	00:14:18.4 (7) 00:05:48.4 (9)	00:17:30.7 (8) 00:03:12.3 (11)
9	Mckinnon, Kai	U14	NYSEF	00:05:15.0 (19) 00:05:15.0 (19)	00:08:40.7 (14) 00:03:25.7 (7)	00:14:25.2 (10) 00:05:44.4 (7)	00:17:41.0 (9) 00:03:15.8 (15)
10	Englund, Addison	U16	Holderness Nordic Club	00:05:11.8 (17) 00:05:11.8 (17)	00:08:42.6 (15) 00:03:30.8 (14)	00:14:24.0 (9) 00:05:41.3 (5)	00:17:43.2 (10) 00:03:19.1 (20)
11	Ellison, Molly	U16	Kearsarge Nordic	00:05:10.4 (14) 00:05:10.4 (14)	00:08:40.2 (13) 00:03:29.8 (12)	00:14:30.2 (11) 00:05:49.9 (11)	00:17:47.8 (11) 00:03:17.6 (19)
12	Bell, Sadie	U16	The Putney School	00:04:58.7 (8) 00:04:58.7 (8)	00:08:31.1 (8) 00:03:32.4 (18)	00:14:39.9 (13) 00:06:08.8 (21)	00:17:51.3 (12) 00:03:11.3 (9)

13	Hanna, Annelies	U16	Ford Sayre	00:04:30.9 (1) 00:04:30.9 (1)	00:08:32.8 (9) 00:04:01.9 (37)	00:14:35.3 (12) 00:06:02.4 (16)	00:17:52.4 (13) 00:03:17.0 (17)
14	Dustin, Kaitlin	U16	Nakkertok	00:05:22.0 (22) 00:05:22.0 (22)	00:08:51.9 (21) 00:03:29.8 (13)	00:14:44.3 (14) 00:05:52.4 (12)	00:17:56.2 (14) 00:03:11.9 (10)
15	Serrano, Claire	U14	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:05:14.7 (18) 00:05:14.7 (18)	00:08:46.4 (18) 00:03:31.7 (17)	00:14:47.7 (15) 00:06:01.3 (15)	00:17:58.2 (15) 00:03:10.4 (8)
16	Chapman, Adah	U16	Holderness Nordic Club	00:05:16.9 (20) 00:05:16.9 (20)	00:08:46.3 (17) 00:03:29.3 (11)	00:14:49.5 (17) 00:06:03.2 (17)	00:17:59.6 (16) 00:03:10.1 (7)
17	Tucker, Frances	U16	EMXC	00:05:28.8 (26) 00:05:28.8 (26)	00:08:57.7 (22) 00:03:28.8 (10)	00:14:57.9 (21) 00:06:00.1 (14)	00:18:07.1 (17) 00:03:09.2 (6)
18	Scott, Nyla	U16	Gould Academy	00:05:03.9 (10) 00:05:03.9 (10)	00:08:35.5 (10) 00:03:31.6 (16)	00:14:47.8 (16) 00:06:12.3 (23)	00:18:07.4 (18) 00:03:19.6 (21)
19	Ronci, Ella	U16	Holderness Nordic Club	00:05:19.7 (21) 00:05:19.7 (21)	00:08:50.7 (20) 00:03:31.0 (15)	00:14:55.9 (20) 00:06:05.1 (18)	00:18:10.3 (19) 00:03:14.3 (12)
20	Donovan, Reid	U16	Holderness Nordic Club	00:05:08.2 (13) 00:05:08.2 (13)	00:08:49.1 (19) 00:03:40.8 (22)	00:14:55.1 (18) 00:06:06.0 (20)	00:18:11.1 (20) 00:03:15.9 (16)
21	Petersen, Hannah	U16	EMXC	00:05:08.0 (12) 00:05:08.0 (12)	00:08:45.0 (16) 00:03:36.9 (20)	00:14:55.4 (19) 00:06:10.4 (22)	00:18:28.7 (21) 00:03:33.2 (29)
22	Carlson, Kate	U14	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:05:42.3 (34) 00:05:42.3 (34)	00:09:17.7 (27) 00:03:35.4 (19)	00:15:10.2 (22) 00:05:52.4 (13)	00:18:34.4 (22) 00:03:24.2 (24)
23	Krebs, Ruth	U16	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:05:10.8 (15) 00:05:10.8 (15)	00:09:00.5 (23) 00:03:49.6 (31)	00:15:24.7 (23) 00:06:24.1 (28)	00:18:39.4 (23) 00:03:14.7 (14)
24	Hopsicker, Alivia	U16	Polar Bear Ski Club	00:05:23.9 (23) 00:05:23.9 (23)	00:09:10.1 (25) 00:03:46.2 (27)	00:15:28.4 (25) 00:06:18.3 (24)	00:18:49.7 (24) 00:03:21.3 (22)
25	Bartlett, Ellie	U16	Polar Bear Ski Club	00:05:26.1 (24) 00:05:26.1 (24)	00:09:08.4 (24) 00:03:42.3 (24)	00:15:32.5 (26) 00:06:24.0 (27)	00:18:55.4 (25) 00:03:22.9 (23)
26	Trafton, Elizabeth	U16	Black Water Nordic Ski Club	00:05:41.6 (31) 00:05:41.6 (31)	00:09:19.4 (28) 00:03:37.8 (21)	00:15:25.3 (24) 00:06:05.8 (19)	00:19:01.8 (26) 00:03:36.5 (30)
27	McCourt, Nora	U16	Farmington Area Ski Club	, ,	00:09:14.9 (26) 00:03:47.9 (29)	, ,	00:19:13.1 (27) 00:03:32.1 (27)
28	Lynch-Shaddock, Josephine	U16	EMXC	` ,	00:09:22.9 (30) 00:03:47.6 (28)	` ,	00:19:13.4 (28) 00:03:30.9 (26)
29	Van Dorn, Abigail	U16	NYSEF	00:05:39.1 (29) 00:05:39.1 (29)	00:09:20.9 (29) 00:03:41.7 (23)	, ,	00:19:20.6 (29) 00:03:27.8 (25)
30	White, Tanis	U16	Prospect Mountain Association	00:05:46.0 (37)	00:09:31.3 (33)	00:15:50.7 (29)	00:19:23.0 (30)

				00:05:46.0 (37)	00:03:45.3 (25)	00:06:19.3 (25)	00:03:32.3 (28)
31	Eckhardt, Georgia	U16	Gunstock Nordic Ski Association	00:05:41.1 (30) 00:05:41.1 (30)	00:09:29.6 (32) 00:03:48.4 (30)		00:19:47.8 (31) 00:03:38.4 (31)
32	furneaux, Reese	U16	Gould Academy	00:04:52.5 (6) 00:04:52.5 (6)	00:08:37.9 (11) 00:03:45.4 (26)	00:15:59.4 (31) 00:07:21.4 (42)	00:19:49.1 (32) 00:03:49.6 (37)
33	McGill, Sara	U16	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:05:33.3 (27) 00:05:33.3 (27)	00:09:27.4 (31) 00:03:54.1 (32)	00:16:05.7 (32) 00:06:38.3 (32)	00:19:54.8 (33) 00:03:49.0 (36)
34	Mahood, Ada	U16	Woodstock Ski Runners	00:05:42.5 (35) 00:05:42.5 (35)	00:09:40.3 (35) 00:03:57.7 (34)	00:16:21.9 (34) 00:06:41.6 (34)	00:20:04.9 (34) 00:03:42.9 (33)
35	Hills, Alexis	U16	Dublin XC	00:05:43.3 (36) 00:05:43.3 (36)	00:09:39.3 (34) 00:03:56.0 (33)	, ,	00:20:08.0 (35) 00:03:41.5 (32)
36	Sanborn, Elsa	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:05:41.8 (32) 00:05:41.8 (32)	00:09:41.3 (36) 00:03:59.5 (36)	00:16:34.5 (36) 00:06:53.2 (36)	00:20:28.4 (36) 00:03:53.9 (41)
37	Greenberg, Brooke	U14	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:06:09.8 (40) 00:06:09.8 (40)	00:10:16.5 (40) 00:04:06.6 (38)	00:16:46.5 (37) 00:06:29.9 (30)	00:20:39.5 (37) 00:03:53.0 (39)
38	Bernhard, Maeve	U14	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:05:51.4 (38) 00:05:51.4 (38)	00:09:49.9 (37) 00:03:58.5 (35)	00:16:51.0 (38) 00:07:01.0 (37)	00:20:51.2 (38) 00:04:00.1 (43)
39	Harvey, Sylvia	U16	Nonstop Nordic	00:05:41.9 (33) 00:05:41.9 (33)	00:09:52.3 (38) 00:04:10.3 (40)	00:17:04.6 (39) 00:07:12.2 (39)	00:20:56.5 (39) 00:03:51.9 (38)
40	Miller, Lauren	U14	Prospect Mountain Association	00:06:16.9 (41) 00:06:16.9 (41)	00:10:27.7 (41) 00:04:10.8 (42)	00:17:52.7 (43) 00:07:24.9 (43)	00:21:39.0 (40) 00:03:46.2 (34)
41	Landa, Raquelle	U14	Shen Nordic	00:06:23.2 (42) 00:06:23.2 (42)	00:10:35.1 (42) 00:04:11.9 (43)	00:17:52.4 (42) 00:07:17.2 (41)	00:21:40.9 (41) 00:03:48.4 (35)
42	Kontorovich, Polina	U16	EMXC	, ,	00:10:10.4 (39) 00:04:10.1 (39)	00:17:43.5 (40) 00:07:33.0 (46)	00:21:43.2 (42) 00:03:59.7 (42)
43	Craddock, Caitlin	U14	Gunstock Nordic Ski Association	00:06:30.7 (46) 00:06:30.7 (46)	00:10:41.3 (44) 00:04:10.6 (41)	00:17:54.7 (44) 00:07:13.3 (40)	00:21:48.4 (43) 00:03:53.7 (40)
44	Mladek, Sophia	U16	Lebanon High School XC		00:10:40.3 (43) 00:04:15.6 (45)		00:21:59.9 (44) 00:04:11.8 (47)
45	Stout, Jane	U16	Woodstock Ski Runners	00:06:28.1 (45) 00:06:28.1 (45)	00:10:42.7 (45) 00:04:14.5 (44)	00:18:32.1 (46) 00:07:49.4 (49)	00:22:32.9 (45) 00:04:00.7 (44)
46	Smith, Reid	U16	Rochester Nordic Racing	` ,	00:11:02.0 (47) 00:04:28.9 (49)	00:18:38.3 (47) 00:07:36.3 (47)	00:22:51.6 (46) 00:04:13.2 (48)
47	Geisler, Erin	U16	Rutland High School	` ,	00:10:50.6 (46) 00:04:23.6 (46)	` '	00:22:54.4 (47) 00:04:33.6 (49)

48	Stainken, Jenna	U16	NYSEF	` ,	00:11:20.8 (49) 00:04:26.8 (47)	` ,	00:22:55.2 (48) 00:04:04.0 (45)
49	Erenstone, Holly	U14	NYSEF	` ,	00:11:17.3 (48) 00:04:27.1 (48)	00:19:02.5 (49) 00:07:45.2 (48)	00:23:10.8 (49) 00:04:08.2 (46)
50	Burth, Kelsi	U16	Saranac Lake Nordic	00:06:47.9 (48) 00:06:47.9 (48)	00:11:43.6 (50) 00:04:55.7 (50)	00:20:14.8 (50) 00:08:31.2 (50)	00:25:00.6 (50) 00:04:45.8 (50)
51	Nadel, Soledad	U14	GMVS	00:07:34.2 (52) 00:07:34.2 (52)	00:12:40.0 (51) 00:05:05.7 (51)	00:21:35.6 (51) 00:08:55.6 (51)	00:26:26.4 (51) 00:04:50.8 (51)
52	Goldstein, Talia	U14	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:07:29.3 (51) 00:07:29.3 (51)	00:12:48.2 (52) 00:05:18.9 (52)	00:22:01.1 (52) 00:09:12.9 (52)	00:27:06.0 (52) 00:05:04.9 (52)
DNS	Burth, Tyler	U16	Saranac Lake Nordic	0	() ()	()	(DNS)
DNS	Miller, Anne	U16	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	() ()	()	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	Barker, Finley	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	() ()	()	()	(DNS)
DNS	Murray, Wyethe	U16	Ford Sayre	0	0	()	(DNS)